

RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED

Date: 13th May, 2024

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 532527

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Announcement under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations")

With reference to captioned subject and in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, for the settlement order ("Settlement Order") issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") to the Company.

We wish to inform you that the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") has issued a settlement order to the Company ("Settlement Order"). The relevant details required under the LODR Regulations are provided in **Annexure 1**. The delay in submission of the settlement order to the stock exchanges is an unintentional error solely on account of the advice received by the Company.

We sincerely regret the delay in the submission of the settlement order to the stock exchanges. We request your understanding and ask for your consideration in condoning this inadvertent delay.

You are requested to kindly take the above on your records and disseminate.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED

RAJESH MUNDHRA
COMPANY SECRETARY
& COMPLIANCE OFFICER
ACS: 12991





RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED

Annexure-1

<u>Disclosure under Para (A) of Part (A) of Schedule III to the Regulation 30 SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Sr. No.	Particulars	Disclosure
A.	Name of the authority	Securities and Exchange Board of India
В.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed;	SEBI has issued the Settlement Order upon payment of INR 5,57,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs and Fifty-Seven Thousand only) by the Company.
C.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any adinterim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	March 19, 2024
D.	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	SEBI had issued a show-cause notice dated September 5, 2023 ("SCN") to the Company whereby SEBI had alleged violations of certain provisions of the LODR Regulations, as detailed in the Settlement Order. Subsequently, the Company filed a settlement application in this regard. The Company's settlement application and the SCN were disposed of by SEBI pursuant to the present Settlement Order.
E.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There is no additional impact on the Company's financial, operation or other activities pursuant to the Settlement Order, apart from the settlement amount paid by the Company.

For RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED

RAJESH MUNDHRA
COMPANY SECRETARY
& COMPLIANCE OFFICER
ACS: 12991

